SSS_Spec_Sheet_US  05/24  page 1 of 5
Poles & Brackets
Site and Area Poles
Straight Square Steel
The Gardco SSS Straight Square Steel pole consists of a one-piece high tensile
carbon steel tube welded and secured to the carbon steel base plate providing
excellent strength and integrity. The poles are finished with an electrostatically
applied, thermally cured polyester powdercoat. All poles include base cover, hand

Thickness
(in.)
Pole
Weight
(lbs)
Bolt Circle
(in.)
Anchor Bolt
Spec (in.)
Legacy
Anchor Bolt
Spec (in.)
Anchor Bolt
Max Proj.
(in.)
SSS-CB-4-11-10 10 4 0.12 63 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 3/4 x 24 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-4-11-12 12 4 0.12 76 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 3/4 x 24 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-4-11-14 14 4 0.12 88 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 3/4 x 24 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-4-11-15 15 4 0.12 94 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 3/4 x 24 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-4-11-16 16 4 0.12 101 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 3/4 x 24 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-4-11-18 18 4 0.12 113 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 3/4 x 24 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-4-11-20 20 4 0.12 126 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 3/4 x 24 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-4-11-25 25 4 0.12 157 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 3/4 x 24 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-4-7-20 20 4 0.18 185 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 3/4 x 24 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-4-7-25 25 4 0.18 232 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 3/4 x 24 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-4-7-30 30 4 0.18 278 8.5 (+/- 0.5) 3/4 x 24 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-5-11-20 20 5 0.12 158 11 (+/- 1) 1 x 33 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-5-11-25 25 5 0.12 197 11 (+/- 1) 1 x 33 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-5-11-30 30 5 0.12 237 11 (+/- 1) 1 x 33 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-5-7-20 20 5 0.18 234 11 (+/- 1) 1 x 33 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-5-7-25 25 5 0.18 292 11 (+/- 1) 1 x 33 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-5-7-30 30 5 0.18 350 11 (+/- 1) 1 x 33 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-5-7-35 35 5 0.18 409 11 (+/- 1) 1 x 33 x 3 3/4 x 24 x 3 4
SSS-CB-6-7-30 30 6 0.18 423 12 (+/- 1) 1 x 33 x 3 1 x 33 x 3 4
SSS-CB-6-7-35 35 6 0.18 493 12 (+/- 1) 1 x 33 x 3 1 x 33 x 3 4
SSS-CB-6-7-40 40 6 0.18 564 12 (+/- 1) 1 x 33 x 3 1 x 33 x 3 4
  SSS Legacy Design
Pole Data (cont.)
AASHTO 2001 - EPA ft2 CSA - EPA ft2
Product Catalog